
H1 FROM OLDHAM
Bus stop, Oldham Road, Rochdale .  .  .  07:43  
OL16 4RH (opposite car wash)

Halfway House, Royton  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:45

Highbarn St Royton . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:53

Milnrow Rd/Bridge St Shaw  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:00

Elizabethan Way Milnrow . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:07

Rochdale Road Firgrove . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:08

Kingsway Retail Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . 08:15

Kingsway Turf Hill  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:20

Queensway Castleton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:25

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:35

H2 FROM BROADWAY
Broadway, Gorse Mill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  07:25  
(Opposite Litecraft) OL9 9RJ

Whitegate, Broadway .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:30

Oldham Road/Broadway .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:35

Oldham Road/Ashton Road West  .  . 07:38

Ashton Road West/Roman Road  .  . 07:40

Hollinwood Crem/Roman Road  . .  .  . 07:43

Oasis Academy, Hollins Road  . .  .  .  .  . 07:46

Honeywell Centre, Ashton Road  .  .  . 07:48

Stand C, Oldham Bus Station  . .  .  .  .  . 07:58

Middleton Road/Broadway .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:05

Middleton Road/Firwood Park .  .  .  .  . 08:08

Oldham Road/Hilton Fold Lane .  .  .  . 08:10

Stannycliffe Lane/ Rochdale Road . . 08:15

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:17

H3 FROM BURY
Bus Terminus, Market Street, .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  07:30  
Tottington, Next Door Restaurant,  
BL8 3LL

Wetherspoons Art Picture House . .  . 07:45

Bury New Road, Summit  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:55

Dawson Street, Heywood . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:59

Middleton Road, Hopwood .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:01

Hollin Lane  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:05

Windermere Road, Langley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:07

Bowness Road, Langley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:13

Wood Street/Eastway, Langley  .  .  .  . 08:15

Rochdale Road . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:21

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:26

H4 FROM MILNROW
Kiln Lane, opposite Tim Bobbin  .  .  .  .  .  07:25 
OL16 3LH

Hollingworth Road, .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:30 

Smithybridge, Lake Bank .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:32

Littleborough Centre, .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:35 
(Wheatsheaf Pub)

Halifax Road, Dearnley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:40

Birch Road  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:50

Wardle Road .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:00

Halifax Road .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:05

Newgate (Rochdale Campus) .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:15

Manchester Road, Sudden .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:25

Manchester Road, Slattocks  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:30

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:35

H5 FROM BLACKLEY
Heaton Park, J19 M60, Sainsburys .  .  .  07.40 
Higher Blackley M9 OQ5

Middleton Rd/Victoria Ave  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:42

Middleton Rd/Crumpsall Lane  .  .  .  .  . 07.45

Cheetham Hill Rd/Waterloo Rd  .  .  .  . 07:49

Queens Rd/Rochdale Rd .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:55

Moston Lane, Harpurhey  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:58

Charlestown Road, Moston .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:05

Rochdale Rd/Victoria Ave .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:15

Opposite Middleton Arena . . . . . . . . 08:17

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:24

Free buses to Middleton and Rochdale campuses 2025/2026

H6 FROM RAWTENSTALL
Cricket Ground, Rawtenstall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  07:15  
BB4 7NQ

Bacup Centre .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:23

Market Street, Shawforth .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:30

Healey Corner, Shawclough Rd . .  .  .  . 07:40

Bentley Street, Shawclough . . . . . . . 07:42

Sheriff Street  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:00

Newgate (Rochdale Campus) .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:10

Sudden (Tesco)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:15

Castleton, Manchester Rd/ Miln St . . 08:20

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:30

H7 FROM SADDLEWORTH
Bus stop HSS Hire Lees Rd,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  07:20 
Oldham OL4 1JW

Cooper St/Oldham Rd, Springhead .07:25

Oldham Road, Grasscroft . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:29

High St, Uppermill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:35

New Road, Dobcross  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:37

Top Wall Hill, Road . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07:39

Huddersfield Rd, Austerlands .  .  .  .  .  . 07:45  
(war memorial)

Waterhead Academy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:47

Huddersfield Rd / Ripponden Rd . .  . 07:50  
Junction

Ripponden Road (Moorside  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:54  
Co-op)

Grains Road (Junction) Grains Bar  . 07:58

Hillside Ave, Shaw .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:02  
(opposite bus terminus)

Rochdale Road (opposite  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:12  
Crompton House)

Rochdale Road (Car Sales .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:19  
opposite Junction Inn)

Broadway (opposite Oldham  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:25  
Academy North)

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:35

H8 FROM NORDEN
War Office Road (Premier Shop) .  .  .  .  07:45  
OL11 5HW

Norden Road  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:46

Bagslate Moor Road .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:47

Edenfield Road, Terminus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:53

Caldershaw Road . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:58

Ings Lane .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:00

Phoenix Street .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:01

Edenfield Road / Sandy Lane .  .  .  .  .  . 08:06

Roch Valley Way  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:10

Manchester Road, Sudden (Tesco) . 08:15

Manchester Road, Slattocks  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:20

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:22

H9 FROM RADCLIFFE
Bus Stop B, Spring Lane (Under Bridge 
outside Metrolink, M26 2SZ) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  07:30

Bus Terminus (next to Lidl .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:36  
opposite Asda)

Johnson Cleaners on the A556 . .  .  .  . 07:41 
(opposite The Goats gates Pub)

Bury Old Road McDonald’s .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:46  
(Next to Aldi)

Fairfax Roads/Rectory Lane .  .  .  .  .  .  . 07:52

Heywood Road/Scholes Lane . .  .  .  .  . 07:57

Sheepfoot Lane/Middleton Road .  .  . 08:04

Middleton Road/ Manchester .  .  .  .  .  . 08:07 
Old Road

Manchester Old Road (Aldi) .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:12

Middleton Arena  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:15

Middleton Campus  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 08:30

RETURN 
JOURNEY
All buses arrive at Middleton 
Campus: Monday - Friday at 4pm 
and depart at 4.10pm.

PLEASE NOTE: Bus times for 
timing guidance - the bus will 
depart from the bus stops at 
the times detailed.

YOU MAY REQUEST THE BUS TO 
STOP AT ANY BUS STOP ALONG 
THE ROUTE.
Information correct at time of printing.

Students to show Driver their pass  
when boarding the coach

CCTV on all vehicles

For more information please� contact  
Yelloway on 0161 287 2233

Oct25



Sheriff Street

Bentley
StreetHealey Corner

Whitworth

Market Street
ShawforthBacup Centre

Rawtenstall
Opposite bus stationH6 

Hopwood Hall College
Middleton campus

Hopwood Hall College
Rochdale campus

Manchester Road, Slattocks

Manchester Road
Sudden (Tesco)

Wardle Road

Birch Road
Halifax Road

Dearnley

 
Littleborough Centre

Wheatsheaf pub
Hollingworth Road, 

Smithybridge

Kiln LaneLake Bank

Rochdale Road
Bowness Road

Langley

Wood Street/
Eastway, Langley

Windermere Road
Langley

Hollin Lane
Middleton Road, J19

Middleton Road, 
HopwoodBamford Road, Heywood

Bury New Road, 
Summit

Picture House 
Bury Town Centre

Market Street, 
TottingtonH3

H8

Roch Valley Way

Edenfield Road
to Sandy Lane

Ings Lane

Edenfield Road
to Caldershaw Road

Edenfield Road
to Norden Terminus

Bagslate Moor 
Road

Norden Road

War Office
Road

Queensway 
Castleton

Kingway 
Turf Hill

Kingsway 
Retail Park

Elizabethan Way 
Milnrow

Highbarn St 
Royton Oldham Rd/

Rochdale Road 
Firgrove

Milnrow Rd/
Bridge St Shaw

Halfway House 
Royton

H1 

H4 

Opposite 
Middleton 
Arena

Rochdale Road
Victoria Avenue

Charlestown Road, Moston

Moston Lane, Harpurhey

Queens Road/Rochdale Road

Cheetham Hill Road/Waterloo Road

Middleton Road/Crumpsall Lane

Middleton Road/Victoria Avenue

Sainsburys, Heaton Park, J19 M60 Higher BlackleyH5 

Hillside Ave
Shaw

Broadway
(opp Oldham
Academy N)

Ripponden Rd/
Colleridge Rd

Ripponden Rd 
(Moorside Co-op)

Grains Road 
Junction

(Grains Bar)

Ripponden Rd/
Wilkes St

Ripponden Rd/
Watershedding St

Huddersfield Rd
(bottom 40 steps)

New Road
Dobcross

Huddersfield Rd 
(War Memorial)

Oldham Road
Grasscroft

Opposite Fire Station
Lees Road

Huddersfield Rd/
Ripponden Road

Waterhead
Academy

Wall Hall
Road

High St
Uppermill

Cooper St/
Oldham Road/

Springhead

H7

Halifax Road
Newgate

Honeywell Centre, Ashton Road

Oasis Academy, Hollins Road

Hollinwood Crem/Roman Road

Oldham Road/Ashton Road West

Oldham Road/Broadway

Whitegate, Broadway   

Broadway, Gorse Mill (Litecraft)

H2 

Middleton Rd/Firwood Park

Oldham Rd/Hilton Fold Ln

Stanycliffe Lane/Rochdale Road 

Ashton Road/Roman Road

Stand C, Oldham Bus Station

Middleton Rd/Broadway
Middleton 
Arena

Middleton Road/ 
Manchester Old Road

Sheepfoot Lane
Middleton Road

Heywood Road/
Scholes Lane

Fairfax Roads
Rectory Lane

Bury Old Road 
McDonalds

Johnson Cleaners 
on the A556

Bus Terminus 
(next to Lidl)

Bus Stop B, 
Spring Lane, M26 2SZ

H9 

Conditions of Service
The bus service is of the highest 
quality and meets� statutory health and 
safety requirements. When using the 
�bus service the College expects the 
following standards of �behaviour:

•	 Smoking/vaping is NOT permitted on 
any vehicle

•	 When boarding, present your student 
ID card to �the driver

•	 You MUST adhere to the college code 
of conduct �whilst travelling

•	 The driver reserves the right to refuse 
travel to any �learner whose behaviour 
is considered unacceptable

•	 Learners who breach the code of 
conduct could be �excluded from using 
the service

The College reserves the right to alter 
routes and times subject to demand.

You may request the bus to stop at any 
designated bus stop along the route.

This free bus service is 
operated by


